

RESOLUTION #2006-37

A BOISE COUNTY RESOLUTION DECLARING BOISE COUNTY SUPPORT and ADOPTION of the BOISE COUNTY ALL HAZARDS MITIGATION PLAN, which includes CIVIL UNREST/TERRORISM MITIGATION PLAN.

Whereas, The Board of Boise County Commissioners supports the Boise County All Hazards Mitigation Plan and the Civil Unrest/Terrorism Mitigation Plan; and

Whereas, The Boise County All Hazards Mitigation Plan and the Civil Unrest / Terrorism Mitigation Plan will be utilized as a guide for planning as related to FEMA Pre-Disaster Mitigation, the National Fire Plan, the Healthy Forest Restoration Act and other purposes as deemed appropriate by the Boise County Board of Commissioners.

Now Therefore be it Resolved, that the Boise County Board of Commissioners do hereby adopt, support and will facilitate the Boise County All Hazards Mitigation Plan and the Civil Unrest/Terrorism Plan's implementation.

APPROVED and ADOPTED in open session this 12th day of June 2006.

BOISE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

Roger B. Jackson, Chairman of the Board

Fred H. Lawson, Commissioner

Paul A. Stutzman, Commissioner

Attest:

Rora A. Canody, Clerk to the Board

